

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 9636 of 2018

Petitioner :- Sukhari Prasad Kushwaha

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 6 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ramesh Chandra Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Amresh Tripathi, Shyam
Krishna Gupta

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

On 15.11.2022 the following order was passed:-

"Learned Standing Counsel prays for and is granted two weeks time to seek instructions as to why the retiral benefits are not being paid to the petitioner despite the same being sent by the District Basic Education Officer, Deoria to the authority concerned on 5th December, 2017.

List in the week commencing 5th December, 2022."

On 6.12.2022 the matter was taken up and was kept for today as the instructions were not received by the learned Standing Counsel. Today also learned Standing Counsel for the respondent-State submits that the matter may be taken up tomorrow i.e. on 8.12.2022.

Let the matter come up again on 8.12.2022.

Order Date :- 7.12.2022

VMA