

Court No. - 38

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 9636 of 2018

Petitioner :- Sukhari Prasad Kushwaha

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 6 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ramesh Chandra Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- Amresh Tripathi, C.S.C., Shyam
Krishna Gupta

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh, J.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on
06.05.2025.

Order Date :- 30.4.2025

rkg

(Donadi Ramesh, J.)