

Court No. - 38

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 9636 of 2018

Petitioner :- Sukhari Prasad Kushwaha

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 6 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ramesh Chandra Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- Amresh Tripathi, C.S.C., Shyam
Krishna Gupta

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh, J.

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.7 prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
2. List this matter on 20.05.2025.
3. It is clarified that no further adjournments shall be granted.

Order Date :- 6.5.2025

S.A.