



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 9636 of 2018**

Sukhari Prasad Kushwaha

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ramesh Chandra Dwivedi  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Amresh Tripathi, C.S.C., Shyam Krishna  
Gupta

---

**Court No. - 38**

**HON'BLE DONADI RAMESH, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file the amendment application.
2. List this case in the second week of October, 2025.

**September 25, 2025**  
AdityaG

**(Donadi Ramesh,J.)**